



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T1907
District: District 1 **Counties:** MANATEE **Fed Aid No:** D124064B
Contract Time: 130 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45240815201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 93 (I-275) AT NB/SB REST AREA

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$714,571.45	100.00%
2	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$736,884.80	103.12%
3	NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$847,642.35	118.62%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025**Call Order:** 005**Contract:** T1907**District:** District 1**Counties:** MANATEE**Fed Aid No:** D124064B**Contract Time:** 130 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 45240815201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 93 (I-275) AT NB/SB REST AREA

The improvements under this Contract consist of the installation of Truck Parking Availability System (TPAS) for the I-275 Skyway Rest Area in Manatee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45240815201		(1.000) LS	129,368.00000	129,368.00	70,215.00000	70,215.00	77,058.23000	77,058.23
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45240815201		(130.000) DA (LS)	44,875.00000	44,875.00	25,500.00000	25,500.00	172,900.00000	172,900.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		30.000 HR	110.00000	3,300.00	165.00000	4,950.00	120.00000	3,600.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,632.000 ED	0.40000	652.80	0.70000	1,142.40	1.00000	1,632.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		141.000 ED	0.30000	42.30	0.50000	70.50	4.00000	564.00
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,320.000 FD	0.30000	396.00	0.50000	660.00	3.00000	3,960.00
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		3.000 ED	17.00000	51.00	29.50000	88.50	50.00000	150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T1907

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102 99		291.000	13.00000	3,783.00	23.50000	6,838.50	10.30000	2,997.30
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0102150 1		6.000	17.00000	102.00	29.50000	177.00	30.00000	180.00
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0050	0102150 2		6.000	17.00000	102.00	29.50000	177.00	250.00000	1,500.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0055	0104 10 3		456.000	11.00000	5,016.00	19.50000	8,892.00	4.50000	2,052.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0060	0107 1		19.850	331.00000	6,570.35	270.00000	5,359.50	43.95000	872.41
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0065	0107 2		10.300	442.00000	4,552.60	270.00000	2,781.00	59.85000	616.46
MOWING			AC						
0070	0110 1 1		(0.520)	16,558.00000	16,558.00	6,400.00000	6,400.00	81,964.00000	81,964.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45240815201			AC (LS)						
0075	0110 4 10		16.000	110.00000	1,760.00	195.00000	3,120.00	65.00000	1,040.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0080	0522 2		26.000	331.00000	8,606.00	590.00000	15,340.00	103.30000	2,685.80
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T1907

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0550 10210		125.000	110.00000	13,750.00	195.00000	24,375.00	85.00000	10,625.00
FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES		LF						
0090 0570 1 2		6.000	110.00000	660.00	100.00000	600.00	50.00000	300.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0095 0999 25		(1.000)	34,195.00000	34,195.00	34,195.00000	34,195.00	34,195.00000	34,195.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45240815201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$274,340.05		\$210,881.40		\$398,892.20	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0100 0700 2116 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 100. 1-200.0 SF		2.000 EA	27,596.00000	55,192.00	23,900.00000	47,800.00	18,338.45000	36,676.90
0105 0700 7231 EMBEDDED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITHOUT UPS, FULL COLOR, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	32,339.00000	64,678.00	29,400.00000	58,800.00	32,493.10000	64,986.20
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$119,870.00		\$106,600.00		\$101,663.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T1907

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System									
0110	0611 1 1		1.900	3,146.00000	5,977.40	5,600.00000	10,640.00	2,500.00000	4,750.00
ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH			MI						
0115	0611 2 2		7.000	1,794.00000	12,558.00	3,200.00000	22,400.00	2,263.95000	15,847.65
ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE			EA						
0120	0630 2 11		635.000	23.00000	14,605.00	43.00000	27,305.00	26.00000	16,510.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH			LF						
0125	0630 2 12		664.000	31.00000	20,584.00	46.50000	30,876.00	55.00000	36,520.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE			LF						
0130	0630 2 14		282.000	34.00000	9,588.00	81.00000	22,842.00	45.90000	12,943.80
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND			LF						
0135	0633 1121		1,021.000	4.00000	4,084.00	7.40000	7,555.40	4.75000	4,849.75
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS			LF						
0140	0633 2 31		8.000	50.00000	400.00	88.00000	704.00	62.65000	501.20
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE			EA						
0145	0633 2 32		36.000	94.00000	3,384.00	165.00000	5,940.00	101.25000	3,645.00
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION			EA						
0150	0633 3 12		2.000	55.00000	110.00	98.00000	196.00	71.00000	142.00
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T1907

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0155 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		36.000 EA	94.00000	3,384.00	165.00000	5,940.00	147.20000	5,299.20
0160 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		4.000 EA	1,242.00000	4,968.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00	1,830.00000	7,320.00
0165 0633 3 51 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE ENCLOSURE		2.000 EA	1,021.00000	2,042.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,187.55000	2,375.10
0170 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		130.000 DA	331.00000	43,030.00	400.00000	52,000.00	355.95000	46,273.50
0175 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		11.000 EA	2,226.00000	24,486.00	2,550.00000	28,050.00	1,691.95000	18,611.45
0180 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		4.000 EA	4,551.00000	18,204.00	5,050.00000	20,200.00	3,110.20000	12,440.80
0185 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		800.000 LF	11.00000	8,800.00	18.00000	14,400.00	13.45000	10,760.00
0190 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		3.000 EA	3,132.00000	9,396.00	1,950.00000	5,850.00	3,383.40000	10,150.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T1907

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0195 0639 3 60 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		1.000 EA	276.00000	276.00	210.00000	210.00	560.00000	560.00
0200 0639 6121 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, 5-10 KVA, SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS		1.000 EA	1,559.00000	1,559.00	3,900.00000	3,900.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00
0205 0641 2 11 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II PEDESTAL		2.000 EA	2,693.00000	5,386.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00	3,291.00000	6,582.00
0210 0646 2130 ALUMINUM POLE- INDEX 695-001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 30'		4.000 EA	6,672.00000	26,688.00	10,100.00000	40,400.00	6,057.50000	24,230.00
0215 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		2.000 EA	7,000.00000	14,000.00	11,600.00000	23,200.00	9,710.00000	19,420.00
0220 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		5.000 EA	6,300.00000	31,500.00	3,950.00000	19,750.00	2,236.95000	11,184.75
0225 0676 3 50 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, ADJUST/MODIFY, >10" W x 13" H x 11" D		1.000 EA	1,097.00000	1,097.00	415.00000	415.00	724.90000	724.90
0230 0682 1113 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		1.000 EA	7,611.00000	7,611.00	9,050.00000	9,050.00	7,707.30000	7,707.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract: T1907

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) NEW ERA ELECTRIC INC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System									
0235	0682 1153		4.000	3,858.00000	15,432.00	2,450.00000	9,800.00	6,209.00000	24,836.00
ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, STATIONARY, IP, HIGH DEFINITION			EA						
0240	0684 1 1		2.000	7,479.00000	14,958.00	8,200.00000	16,400.00	7,500.85000	15,001.70
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL			EA						
0245	0685 1 12		3.000	4,463.00000	13,389.00	6,800.00000	20,400.00	7,167.75000	21,503.25
UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION			EA						
0250	0685 1 60		1.000	689.00000	689.00	180.00000	180.00	809.00000	809.00
UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, REMOVE- POLE/CABINET REMAINS			EA						
0255	0685 2 1		2.000	1,088.00000	2,176.00	1,450.00000	2,900.00	1,344.25000	2,688.50
REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT-RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL			EA						
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$320,361.40		\$419,403.40		\$347,087.05	

Contract Grand Totals:**\$714,571.45****\$736,884.80****847,642.35**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250129 January 29, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T1907

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

02/11/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office